

Sr. No. 109

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1660/2023
CM No. 3884/2023

Inder Parkash Petitioner (s)

Through:- Mr. Prem N. Sadotra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioner submits that he is owner in possession of the land measuring 26 Kanals 11 Marlas falling in Khasra Nos. 209 & 211 situated at village Geatla, Tehsil Marh District Jammu.

The contention of the petitioner is that the respondents are forcibly constructing the road through the land of the petitioner without acquiring the same.

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as CM, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week. *Dasti* service is also permitted.

List on 02.08.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, the respondents shall not construct any road/pathway in the petitioner's land measuring 26 Kanals 11 Marlas falling in Khasra Nos. 209 & 211 situated at village Geatla, Tehsil Marh District Jammu,

without adopting due course of law. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
16.06.2023
Ram Murti

